



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	77015513
Name	Extraordinaire Duo (Milk Chocolate Rice Crispy Caramel Bar and Milk Chocolate Everything Bar)
Ingredients	<p>Milk chocolate with pieces of caramel, almond, pretzel, almond honey nougat and sea salt bar ingredients: sugar, dried whole <b>milk</b>, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 6.11% caramel pieces (sugar, glucose syrup, cream (<b>milk</b>), butter (<b>milk</b>), 4.44% <b>almonds</b>, 3.89% pretzel crumbs (<b>wheat</b> flour, salt, sunflower oil, malted <b>wheat</b> flour, yeast, acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide)), 3.33% almond honey nougat (cane sugar, glucose syrup, <b>almonds</b>, potato starch, honey, cocoa butter, <b>egg</b> white), 0.28% sea salt, emulsifier (lecithins (<b>soya</b>))</p> <p>Milk chocolate with pieces of caramel and puffed rice crisps bar ingredients: sugar, dried whole <b>milk</b>, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 4.44% caramel pieces (sugar, sweetened condensed <b>milk</b>, glucose syrup, salted butter (<b>milk</b>), salt, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), cocoa butter, stabiliser (carrageenan)), 3.33% puffed rice crisps (rice flour, <b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, malted <b>wheat</b>, malted <b>barley</b>, salt), emulsifier (lecithins (<b>soya</b>))</p>
For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .	
May contain statements	May contain egg, almond, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, peanuts, pecan, pistachios and walnuts.
Net Quantity	360g e
Country of Origin	Made in Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool, dark and dry place but not in the fridge.
Manufacturer's name and address	Tony's Chocolonely Ltd. Rosedale Road, Rosedale Studios Richmond, TW9 2SX
Instructions for use	

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y